
AMENDED AGENDA 

CALL TO ORDER Roll Call for the meeting, determine whether a quorum is present; determine whether the meeting 
has been properly noticed. 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Entertain a motion to waive the reading of the minutes of the last meeting in lieu of 
printed copies and approve said minutes or correct and approve said minutes. 

1. 08-21-2025 Minutes 

APPROVAL OF BILLS 

2. Bills for Approval 

DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS 

3. Preliminary Discussion on Possible Driveway or Street from Hive Drive 
4. Emergency Purchase Notification – Court & Church Street Parking Lot Project 
5. MSA Street Inventory & Pavement Rating Services Proposal 
6. SWWRPC Cemetery GIS System Correction Proposal 
7. Vierbicher Pine River Dike Annual Inspection Proposal 

PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR'S REPORT 

8. Monthly Report 

REPORTS, REQUESTS, CONCERNS No action will be taken on any matter originating under this item. 

SET NEXT MEETING DATE Third Thursday of the Month - October 16th at 5:30 pm 

ADJOURNMENT 

Original Agenda Posted this 16 day of September, 2025 by 4:30 PM. 

Amended Agenda Posted this 17 day of September, 2025 by 4:30 PM. 

Copy to the official newspaper the Richland Observer 

 

PLEASE NOTE:  That upon reasonable notice, a minimum of 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to 
accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information 
or to request this service contact Ashley Oliphant, City Administrator at 450 S. Main St., Richland Center, WI. 53581 
or call 608-647-3466. Notice is hereby given that the council members who are not members of this committee may 
attend this meeting so as to constitute a quorum of the city council.  Any such council member attendance will be 
for information gathering, discussion, and/or related purposes and will not result in the direct decision making by 
the city council at the committee meeting. The City of Richland Center is an equal opportunity employer, provider, 
and lender. 

 

 

OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE 

MEETING OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE 
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 18, 2025 AT 5:30 PM 

COUNCIL CHAMBERS OF THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING AT 450 S. MAIN STREET. 
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MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE PUBLIC 
WORKS & PROPERTY COMMITTEE 

THURSDAY, AUGUST 21, 2025 AT 5:30 PM 

PUBLIC WORKS BUILDINGS & GROUNDS SHOP AT 1100 N. JEFFERSON STREET 
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CALL TO ORDER The meeting was called to order at 5:38 PM. Members present: Fruit, Walters, Schultz. Also present 
were Director of Public Works Jasen Glasbrenner, Buildings and Grounds Crew Lead Matt Williams and Municipal 
Services Specialist Darcy Perkins. The meeting was properly noticed. 
 

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Motion by Walters to approve the July 17, 2025 meeting minutes. Seconded by Schultz. 
Motion carried by voice vote. 
 

APPROVAL OF BILLS The bills from 7/18/2025-8/21/2025 were presented totaling $54,326.58. Motion by Schultz to 
approve the bills as presented. Seconded by Walters. Motion carried by voice vote. 
 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REPORTS PRESENTED BY DPW JASEN GLASBRENNER 

 Airport: Runway resurfacing delayed to Fall 2026 due to Bureau of Aeronautics bidding lapse. The runway 
remains usable but in poor condition, prompting pilots to train elsewhere. Grant reviews for the airport 
master plan are on track, with consultant work expected to begin in November. 

 Buildings & Grounds: Seasonal staffing winds down; three retained through October. Jesse Jensen hired, 
Matt Williams promoted to Crew Lead. Matt remains in a dual role temporarily, with support from Ashley 
and oversight by the Public Works Director. 

 Cemetery: Three burials and four cremations completed; two more cremations scheduled. Tess trained on 
mini excavator, improving efficiency. All staff now cross-trained for grave digging. Three long-held plots were 
repurchased per ordinance at original price, causing some discontent. 

 Forestry: Tree Board met; no major actions. One large tree removed; tree cutter licenses approved.  

 Streets: Landfill leachate system jetted; curbline weed spraying ongoing. Chip seal prep completed on 36 
blocks using 14 truckloads of blacktop. Prep cost was ~$15,000 but improved efficiency over previous years. 
Chip sealing expected next week; fire station lot paving and striping to follow. 

 Equipment & Mowing Fleet: Fleet review underway to streamline by 2026. Multiple machines out of service 
due to mechanical issues. Plan to reduce units, replacing residential mowers with commercial zero-turns. 
Routine maintenance will be in-house while major repairs are outsourced. Trial equipment has been 
borrowed from local vendors. 

 

REPORTS, REQUESTS, AND CONCERNS 
 

Walters: 

 Inquired about the condemned house on 4th Street; legal process is underway following expiration of the 
90-day waiting period. A resident reported a strong odor from the property. 

 Voiced concern about the Sextonville Road property; Council took no action. Referred to legal for review of 
the 200-ft radius. Complaints include junk accumulation, camper occupancy, and expansion of unpermitted 
business activities (seal coating, tree cutting, new utility shed). 

 Raised visibility concerns due to overgrown tree branches at Sunset & Hwy 80 and Wedgwood. Staff will 
assess; Tess will inspect and recommend appropriate actions. 

 

SET NEXT MEETING DATE The next meeting was scheduled for Thursday, September 18th at 5:30 PM. 
 

ADJOURNMENT Motion to adjourn by Walters, seconded by Schultz. Motion carried by voice vote. The meeting 
adjourned at 6:13 PM. 
 

Following adjournment, the Committee participated in a tour of public facilities and grounds. A quorum of the 
Committee was present, but no action was taken. 

Minutes recorded by Darcy Perkins. 
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Public Works Comittee Page:     1
Report dates: 8/22/2025-9/18/2025 Sep 18, 2025  02:29PM

Report Criteria:
Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.
[Report].GL Account Number = "10-54900-000"-"10-54900-999","10-51850-000"-"10-51850-999","10-54240-000"-"10-54240-999","10-55300-
000"-"10-55300-999","10-56300-000"-"10-56300-999","10-54100-000"-"10-54100-999","10-54200-000"-"10-54200-999","10-54210-000"-"10-
54210-999","10-54220-000"-"10-54220-999","10-54230-000"-"10-54230-999","10-54250-000"-"10-54250-999","10-54260-000"-"10-54260-
999","10-54300-000"-"10-54300-999","10-54400-000"-"10-54400-999","10-54500-000"-"10-54500-999","10-54600-000"-"10-54600-999","10-
54700-000"-"10-54700-999","10-56200-000"-"10-56200-999","10-61000-941"-"10-61000-948","10-61000-961","10-61000-962","10-61000-
971","10-61000-990","10-61000-991","10-51500-250"

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid
Invoice Amount

ALL AMERICAN DO IT CENTER
ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 08/10/2025 PW/B&G: Porcelain Lampholder  10-51850-470  BLDG-PROP/MAI 2.99 09/04/25

Total ALL AMERICAN DO IT CENTER: 2.99

ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 08/15/2025 PW/Streets: Street Lts 14-Walmar 10-54230-320  SIGNS/UTILITIES 17.09 08/27/25
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 09/02/2025 Airport Terminal Bldg 10-54900-322  AIRPORT/HANGA 92.27 09/18/25
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 09/11/2025 PW/B&G: Hwy 80 Shelter 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 17.42 09/18/25
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 09/10/2025 Airport: Cty Hwy B Hanger 10-54900-322  AIRPORT/HANGA 30.85 09/18/25
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 09/10/2025 Airport: Cty Hwy B Runway Lt 10-54900-320  AIRPORT/RUNWA 135.08 09/18/25

Total ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL: 292.71

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 08/26/2025 PW/B&G: Carburetor for STIHL, O 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 120.73 09/04/25
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 08/27/2025 PW/B&G: Floor Cleaner 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 42.62 09/04/25
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 08/19/2025 PW/B&G: shop Vac Replacement  10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 22.59 09/04/25
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 08/25/2025 PW/Streets: paper, Markers, Tone 10-54100-340  GARAGE/OFFICE  101.76 09/04/25
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 09/04/2025 PW/B&G: Mower Tires 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 247.49
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 09/10/2025 PW:B&G: Shop Vac Filters Return 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 22.59-
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 09/15/2025 PW/B&G: Wall Mount Holders - S 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 76.29
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 09/16/2025 PW/Streets: Coupling 10-54100-520  STREETS GARA 47.99

Total AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES: 636.88

AUTO VALUE PARTS STORES
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 08/13/2025 PW/Streets: Brake Parts Cleaner  10-54100-520  STREETS GARA 64.45 09/04/25
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 08/21/2025 PW/Streets: Stt, Red, Hi Count L 10-54100-520  STREETS GARA 43.99 09/04/25
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO 08/25/2025 PW/Streets: Prime Guard Hi-Tem 10-54100-520  STREETS GARA 52.90 09/04/25

Total AUTO VALUE PARTS STORES: 161.34

BADGER WELDING SUPPLY, INC
BADGER WELDING SUPP 08/31/2025 PW/Streets: Monthly Cylinder Ren 10-54100-520  STREETS GARA 38.75 09/18/25

Total BADGER WELDING SUPPLY, INC: 38.75

BFI Waste Services
BFI Waste Services 08/01/2025 PW/Refuse: Grabage Service 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 16,808.60 08/27/25
BFI Waste Services 08/01/2025 PW/Refuse: Transfer Station 10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 889.92 08/27/25
BFI Waste Services 08/01/2025 PW/Refuse: Recycling Services -  10-54700-560  RECYCLING/CON 7,067.65 08/27/25
BFI Waste Services 08/01/2025 PW/Refuse: Landfill Roll Offs & To 10-54500-660  LANDFILL/TRANS 5,506.92 08/27/25
BFI Waste Services 09/02/2025 PW/Refuse: Garbage & Recycling  10-54500-660  LANDFILL/TRANS 3,839.92 09/18/25
BFI Waste Services 09/02/2025 PW/Refuse: Garbage & Recycling  10-54600-560  GARBAGE/CONT 16,808.60 09/18/25
BFI Waste Services 09/02/2025 PW/Refuse: Garbage & Recycling  10-54500-020  LANDFILL/TCS O 889.92 09/18/25
BFI Waste Services 09/02/2025 PW/Refuse: Garbage & Recycling  10-54700-560  RECYCLING/CON 7,223.05 09/18/25
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Public Works Comittee Page:     2
Report dates: 8/22/2025-9/18/2025 Sep 18, 2025  02:29PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid
Invoice Amount

Total BFI Waste Services: 59,034.58

BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD
BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD 08/26/2025 PW/B&G: Mounting Mower Tire 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 12.50 09/18/25

Total BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD: 12.50

CITY UTILITIES-BILLS
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 08/26/2025 PW/B&G: generator repair 10-54100-460  STREETS GARA 861.59

Total CITY UTILITIES-BILLS: 861.59

FRONTIER
FRONTIER 09/08/2025 Frontier - Landfill Phone Line 10-54500-300  LANDFILL/TELEP 112.15 09/18/25

Total FRONTIER: 112.15

Gary's Lawn Care LLC
Gary's Lawn Care LLC 09/01/2025 PW/B&G: Lawncare Services 10-55300-020  B&G/MAINTENAN 9,150.00 09/04/25

Total Gary's Lawn Care LLC: 9,150.00

GENUINE TELECOM
GENUINE TELECOM 09/01/2025 PW/Streets: phone 647-3559 10-54100-300  GARAGE/TELEPH 37.13 09/18/25

Total GENUINE TELECOM: 37.13

HOLIDAY WHOLESALE
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 08/06/2025 PW/B&G: Can Liners 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 221.16 09/04/25

Total HOLIDAY WHOLESALE: 221.16

Johnson Tractor Inc.
Johnson Tractor Inc. 08/19/2025 PW/B&G: Oil Filter Ferris 72" 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 30.15 09/04/25

Total Johnson Tractor Inc.: 30.15

KONECRANES INC
KONECRANES INC 08/29/2025 PW/B&G: Hoist Wire Rope Replac 10-51850-440  BLDG-PROP/EQU 841.23 09/18/25

Total KONECRANES INC: 841.23

METCO, INC
METCO, INC 08/19/2025 PW/Airport: Monthly Inspection -  10-54900-470  AIRPORT/MAINT- 100.00 09/04/25
METCO, INC 09/16/2025 PW/Airport: Monthly Inspection -  10-54900-470  AIRPORT/MAINT- 100.00

Total METCO, INC: 200.00

NAPA AUTO PARTS
NAPA AUTO PARTS 08/20/2025 PW/Streets: Pressure Switch Air L 10-54100-430  STREETS GARA 35.18 09/04/25
NAPA AUTO PARTS 09/04/2025 PW/Streets: Paint Trailer Parts 10-54200-440  STREETS/EQUIP 15.98

Total NAPA AUTO PARTS: 51.16

NATURE'S WAY PORTABLE UNITS
NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 08/31/2025 PW/Parks: portable bathrooms, Ol 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 1,516.00 09/18/25
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Public Works Comittee Page:     3
Report dates: 8/22/2025-9/18/2025 Sep 18, 2025  02:29PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid
Invoice Amount

NATURE'S WAY PORTABL 08/31/2025 PW/Refuse: Landfill Porta 10-54500-560  LANDFILL/CONT 168.00 09/18/25

Total NATURE'S WAY PORTABLE UNITS: 1,684.00

PINE RIVER LEASING, INC
PINE RIVER LEASING, IN 08/28/2025 PW/B&G & Streets: 19' Electric Sc 10-51850-450  BLDG-PROP/EQU 100.00 09/18/25
PINE RIVER LEASING, IN 08/28/2025 PW/B&G & Streets: 19' Electric Sc 10-54200-450  STREETS/EQUIP 100.00 09/18/25

Total PINE RIVER LEASING, INC: 200.00

PITNEY BOWES, INC
PITNEY BOWES, INC 08/06/2025 Postage Machine Refill - Split Acr 10-51850-520  BLDG-PROP/SUP 10.98 09/18/25
PITNEY BOWES, INC 08/06/2025 Postage Machine Refill - Split Acr 10-54100-340  GARAGE/OFFICE  .48 09/18/25

Total PITNEY BOWES, INC: 11.46

PREMIER CO-OP
PREMIER CO-OP 07/31/2025 PW/B&G: Fuel 10-51850-500  BLDG-PROP/GAS 1,965.68 08/27/25
PREMIER CO-OP 07/31/2025 PW/Streets:  Fuel 10-54200-500  STREETS/GASOL 1,867.35 08/27/25
PREMIER CO-OP 08/31/2025 PW/Streets: Fuel 10-54200-500  STREETS/GASOL 1,712.86 09/18/25
PREMIER CO-OP 08/31/2025 PW/B&G: Fuel 10-51850-500  BLDG-PROP/GAS 2,101.71 09/18/25

Total PREMIER CO-OP: 7,647.60

RANDY OLSON TRUCKING LLC
RANDY OLSON TRUCKIN 08/31/2025 PW/Streets: Move Equipment - Lo 10-54100-560  STREETS GARA 402.50

Total RANDY OLSON TRUCKING LLC: 402.50

RICHLAND CENTER UTILITIE
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 North End of Central 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 24.54 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Flashers Main & Second 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 12.50 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 5TH & Main 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 237.54 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Main & Sixth 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 363.30 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Intersection First & 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 327.38 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 W Mill-Linear Park 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 26.47 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Footbridge Congress 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 76.13 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Foundry Dr 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 828.10 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Bike Path 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 21.72 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 80 HIGHWAY & 14 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 108.92 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 14 Intersection HWY & 8 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 226.68 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 US HWY 14 W 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 321.38 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Krouskop Park 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 125.75 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Westside Park-Footbridge 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 28.60 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 West End of Foot Bridge 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 9.35 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 14 US HWY W 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 392.74 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Between Dike & Scorebd 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 12.50 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 HI-Caster Booth 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 12.50 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 US HWY 14 W-B.Fields 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 277.38 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Event Meter 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 17.30 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 N Orange-Meyer Bldg 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 152.90 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 N Orange-Meyer Bldg 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 153.86 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Pippin (Fountain) 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 28.60 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Ferguson (Fountain) 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 28.60 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Krouskop Park Footbr 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 13.97 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Park Dept Garage 10-51850-320  BLDG-PROP/UTIL 116.78 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Pavilion 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 17.70 09/02/25
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Public Works Comittee Page:     4
Report dates: 8/22/2025-9/18/2025 Sep 18, 2025  02:29PM

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net Date Paid
Invoice Amount

RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 8TH & Jefferson (Keepers) 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 19.18 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 WA Fountain-Keepers 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 41.10 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Park Dept Garage 10-51850-320  BLDG-PROP/UTIL 108.47 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Anderson (Fountain) 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 28.60 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Anderson Shelter 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 13.36 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Tennis Court (Fountain) 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 28.60 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 1100 Block N Main Parking 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 12.97 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Tennis Court Lights 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 99.74 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Lions/Conc(Fountain) 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 28.60 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 N Park Ballfields 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 365.93 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Williams Shelter 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 13.24 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 N Park Access Rd by Flag 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 12.50 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 80 HWY North Bridge 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 181.65 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 North Park Footbridge 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 26.95 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Pond- Klingaman Shelter 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 13.36 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Klingaman (Fountain) 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 10.50 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 For Dike Alarm City 10-56200-320  FLOODPLN/UTILI 13.46 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 North Park Pond 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 180.17 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Lions Shelter/Conc 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 48.26 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 US HWY 80 N & Ind 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 48.00 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Cemetery-10th Street 10-51850-325  BLDG-PROP/CEM 39.60 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Tenth & Cedar 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 859.16 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 3 RT Landfill 10-54500-320  LANDFILL/UTILITI 107.34 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 E Robb Rd 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 828.10 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 141 W Robb Rd Street Dep 10-54100-320  GARAGE/UTILITI 224.10 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 141 W Robb Rd Street Dep 10-54100-320  GARAGE/UTILITI 162.01 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 W Robb Rd 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 817.76 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 141 W Robb Rd Street Dep 10-54100-320  GARAGE/UTILITI 13.98 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Industrial Park Sign 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 117.98 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 151 Ind Drive-Dog Park 10-55300-320  B&G/UTILITIES 54.60 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Cemetery-Parkinson/AA 10-51850-325  BLDG-PROP/CEM 39.60 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Park & Tenth Sts 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 31.05 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 133 W Robb Rd 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 206.94 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Bohmann Dr 10-55300-655  B&G/SHELTER E 12.88 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 Court & Church St 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 502.08 09/02/25
RICHLAND CENTER UTIL 08/07/2025 14 New Highway East 10-54230-930  SIGNS/STREET LI 174.27 09/02/25